502745278 03/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791874

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PAUL LINFORD			02/17/2014	
BEN SMITHER			02/17/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	SYRINIX LIMITED			
Street Address:	UNIT 23	JNIT 23, HETHEL ENGINEERING CENTRE		
Internal Address:	CHAPMAN WAY, HETHEL, NORWICH			
City:	NORFOLK			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	NR14 8FD			
Property TypeApplication Number:14		Number 1179680		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		014/000 0000		
	•	914)288-0023		
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
US Mail.	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Phone:	ç	9142880022	unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Phone: Email:	g)142880022 JSPTO@leasonellis.com	unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	g L L)142880022 JSPTO@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS	unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	9 L L	9142880022 JSPTO@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS DNE BARKER AVENUE	unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	g L C F)142880022 JSPTO@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S L C F V	9142880022 JSPTO@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S L C F V	9142880022 JSPTO@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	S L C F V	9142880022 JSPTO@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601 04607/003640-US0		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S L C F V	9142880022 JSPTO@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601 04607/003640-US0 DAVID LEASON		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	S L C F V	9142880022 JSPTO@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601 04607/003640-US0 DAVID LEASON /David Leason/		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU ATTORNEY DOCKET NU JAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	9 	9142880022 JSPTO@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601 04607/003640-US0 DAVID LEASON /David Leason/		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the $/2^{4}$

day of Febry

2014, BETWEEN

Paul Linford of 77 Great Melton Road, Hethersett, Norwich, NR9 3HB (herein called "the Assignor") of the one part, AND

Syrinix Limited, a UK limited company having an address of Unit 23, Hethel Engineering Centre, Chapman Way, Hethel, Norwich, Norfolk, NR14 8FD.

(herein called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of patent application No. GB 1302596.0 hereinafter the Patent application).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee its rights in the said patent for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

(1) In consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee:

All its rights, title and interest in the patent application and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof these presents have been entered into the day and year first above written.

Signed on Behalf of The Assignor:

Name: DR. PAUL LINFORD Position: CTO Signed on Behalf of The Assignee:

Name: A Position:

PATENT REEL: 032557 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the /7 ⁴

day of Forg

2014, BETWEEN

Ben Smither of

(herein called "the Assignor") of the one part, AND

Syrinix Limited, a UK limited company having an address of Unit 23, Hethel Engineering Centre, Chapman Way, Hethel, Norwich, Norfolk, NR14 8FD.

(herein called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of patent application No. GB 1302596.0 hereinafter the Patent application).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee its rights in the said patent for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

(1) In consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee:

All its rights, title and interest in the patent application and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof these presents have been entered into the day and year first above written.

Signed on Behalf of The Assignor:

Signed on Behalf of The Assignee:

Name: BENJAMIN DAVID SMITHER Position: EMBEDDED SYSTEMS ENGINEER

Name: J PUNNINL Position: DIRECTIA

RECORDED: 03/31/2014